RESOLUTION NO. 676

## ACCEPTING A SEWER EASEMENT THROUGH A PORTION OF BLOCK 214

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

That the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles accept that certain easement executed by the Paso Robles Union High School District, as Grantor, and the City of El Paso de Robles, as Grantee, wherein the City of El Paso de Robles acquires an easement for the construction and maintenance of a Four inch (4") sewer line in Block 214 of the City of El Paso de Robles, a copy of which said agreement is attached hereto and made a part hereof, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk be instructed to record said easement in the office of the County Recorder of San Luis Obispo County, California.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 16th day of January, 1950.

A. F. Franzusni

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK